mutual acquaintance. In principle, a network 
provides value to its members by enabling them to 
access the social resources contained within it 
(Bourdieu, 1986). 

The cost of building a simple, healthy toilet with 
Meuseuraya only costs an average of Rp. 1,580,000 
(One million five hundred and eighty thousand 
rupiah) with the calculation of the cost of the 
Meuseuraya boarding house. If it is done without 
Meuseuraya, a simple healthy toilet will cost Rp. 
3,120,000 (three million one hundred and twenty 
thousand rupiah), there is a difference of up to Rp. 
1,540,000 (one million five hundred and forty 
thousand rupiah) as the price of social capital. I'm 
sorry. 

Regarding social capital, the significant role of 
social capital in development. He argues that the 
growth of social capital within a community is a 
major factor in addressing the problems and